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PTM for Borders and 

First Term Assembly/Academic Classes Commences for all classes

Staff Vs Student Cricket Match/Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday)

All India Inter-School Asian Challenge English Debate (Half Day)

Inter House Dance & Music Competition /Scrunity/GK Test/Classroom/Inspection 
(Half Day Night out Boarders after the Programme for old boarders.

Old Boarders Return Roll Call by 5: 00pm

Baisakhi

/Day Scholars Orientation for New Boarders

Day Scholars 

All India Asian Challenge Inter-School Basketball Tournament commence 

All India Asian Challenge Inter-School Basketball Tournament conclude 
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Unit Test - I Commences

Prep Leave

Unit Test - I Continues

Unit Test - I Concludes

Silver Night

Annual Prize Giving Day

Summer Vacation Begins/Extra Classes for Class X & XII Begins

PTM for Day Scholars (9.00 am to 1:00 pm)

Budh Purnima

Extra Classes for Class X & XII concludes
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July 2018

Holiday Home Work Submission (All Staff to Report)

General Staff Meeting 10:00 am/All Boarders to Report by 05:00 pm

Academic Session Resumes

Scrutiny/GK Tet/Class Room Inspection (Half Day)

Disaster Management Drill
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August 2018

Independence Day Celebrations/Staff Vs Student Soccer Match /
Rangoli Competition /Middle School Competition

Bakr - id (Holiday)

Scrutiny /GK Test/Class Room Inspection/Half Day Boarders Night Out

Raksha Bandhan/Boarders Returns/Roll Call 5:00 pm



Date Day Activity

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

September 2018

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Janmashtami (Hoiday)

Prep Leave

Half Yearly Examination Commences

Muhorrum (Holiday)

Half Yearly Examination Concludes/ Night out for  Boarders

Boarders Return Roll Call 05:00 pm

Academic session /Normal Classes Resumes

Class Photograph Dress Code Winter Uniform

Class Photograph Dress Code Winter Uniform

Class Photograph Dress Code Winter Uniform
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October 2018
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Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday)

PTM for Day Scholars (9.00 am to 1:00 pm)

Dusshera (Fete) School (Holiday)

Valmiki Jayanti (Holiday)

Atheletic Meet Opens
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Founders Day

Diwali Break Begins

Deepawali

Gowardhan Puja

Bhai Duj

Chatth Puja/ Boarders Return by 5:00 pm

Academic Session Resumes

Id - e - Milad (Holiday)

Guru Nank Jayanti (Holiday)

Guru Tegh Bahadur Martyrdom Day (Holiday) /Fun & Food Festival

Date Day Activity

November 2018

Athletic Meet Concludes

Elections for Prefectorial Body

PTM for Boarders
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December 2018
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Unit Test - II

Unit Test II continues

Investiture Ceremony

Pre Board 1st Concludes

Silver Night

Cross Country/Socials

School Closes for Winter Vacations

PTM for Day Scholars (9.00 am to 1:00 pm)

Prep Leave

Unit Test II concludes

1st Pre Board Commences for X & XII
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Boarders of X, XI & XII to Report/Roll Call 5:00 pm

II Pre Board X & XII Commences/ Extra Classes for Class XI commence

Republic Day Celebrations

Boarders Return Roll Call 5:00 pm

School Re - opens after Winter Break

II Pre Board X & XII concludes/ Extra Classes for Class XI concludes
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Deepotsav for class XI & XII

Vasant Panchami

Guru Ravidas Jayanti (Holiday)

Scrunity/GK Test/Class Room Inspection/Half Day Night out for Boarders

Boarders Return Roll Call 5:00 pm

Science Promotion week Begins

Inter House Science Quiz
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Maha Shivratri (Holiday)

Prep Leave

Annual Examination Commences

Holika Dahan

Holi (Holiday)

Annual Examination Concludes

Mid Term Break Begins

Mid Term Break Ends
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PTM for Boarders and Day Scholars (9.00 am to 1:00 pm)

Orientation for New Boarders / Day Scholars

First Term Assembly for all classes

Ram Navami / Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti

Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday)

Good Friday (Holiday)

All India Asian Challenge Inter-School English Debate (Half Day)

Staff vs Student Cricket Match

Scrunity/GK Test/Class Room Inspection/Half Day Night out for old Boarders

Boarders Return Roll Call 5:00 pm
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May 2019

Wednesday

Thursday
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Unit Test I Commences

Unit Test I Continues

Prep Leave

Unit Test I Concludes

Marks Reading Junior/Middle School

Marks Reading Senior School

Silver Night

Annual Prize Giving Day

Summer Vacations Begins

Extra Classes for class X & XII commence

PTM for Day scholars (9.00 am to 1:00 pm)

Extra Classes for class X & XII concludes
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