April 2018		
Date	Day	Activity
1	Sunday	
2	Monday	
3	Tuesday	PTM for Borders and Day Scholars
4	Wednesday	Orientation for New Boarders/Day Scholars
5	Thursday	
6	Friday	First Term Assembly/Academic Classes Commences for all classes
7	Saturday	
8	Sunday	
9	Monday	
10	Tuesday	
11	Wednesday	
12	Thursday	
13	Friday	Baisakhi
14	Saturday	Staff Vs Student Cricket Match/Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday)
15	Sunday	
16	Monday	
17	Tuesday	
18	Wednesday	
19	Thursday	
20	Friday	
21	Saturday	All India Asian Challenge Inter-School English Debate (Half Day)
22	Sunday	
23	Monday	
24	Tuesday	
25	Wednesday	All India Asian Challenge Inter-School Basketball Tournament commence
26	Thursday	
27	Friday	All India Asian Challenge Inter-School Basketball Tournament conclude
28	Saturday	Inter House Dance & Music Competition /Scrunity/GK Test/Classroom/Inspection (Half Day Night out Boarders after the Programme for old boarders.
29	Sunday	Old Boarders Return Roll Call by 5: 00pm
30	Monday	

	May 2018		
Date	Day	Activity	
1	Tuesday		
2	Wednesday		
3	Thursday		
4	Friday		
5	Saturday		
6	Sunday		
7	Monday		
8	Tuesday		
9	Wednesday		
10	Thursday	Unit Test - I Commences	
11	Friday	Prep Leave	
12	Saturday	Unit Test - I Continues	
13	Sunday		
14	Monday	Unit Test - I Concludes	
15	Tuesday		
16	Wednesday		
17	Thursday	Silver Night	
18	Friday	Annual Prize Giving Day	
19	Saturday	Summer Vacation Begins/Extra Classes for Class X & XII Begins	
20	Sunday		
21	Monday		
22	Tuesday		
23	Wednesday		
24	Thursday		
25	Friday		
26	Saturday	PTM for Day Scholars (9.00 am to 1:00 pm)	
27	Sunday		
28	Monday		
29	Tuesday	Budh Purnima	
30	Wednesday		
31	Thursday	Extra Classes for Class X & XII concludes	

	June 2018		
Date	Day	Activity	
1	Friday		
2	Saturday		
3	Sunday		
4	Monday		
5	Tuesday		
6	Wednesday		
7	Thursday		
8	Friday		
9	Saturday		
10	Sunday		
11	Monday		
12	Tuesday		
13	Wednesday		
14	Thursday		
15	Friday		
16	Saturday		
17	Sunday		
18	Monday		
19	Tuesday		
20	Wednesday		
21	Thursday		
22	Friday		
23	Saturday		
24	Sunday		
25	Monday		
26	Tuesday		
27	Wednesday		
28	Thursday		
29	Friday		
30	Saturday		

	July 2018		
Date	Day	Activity	
1	Sunday		
2	Monday		
3	Tuesday		
4	Wednesday		
5	Thursday		
6	Friday		
7	Saturday		
8	Sunday		
9	Monday	Holiday Home Work Submission (All Staff to Report)	
10	Tuesday	General Staff Meeting 10:00 am/All Boarders to Report by 05:00 pm	
11	Wednesday	Academic Session Resumes	
12	Thursday		
13	Friday		
14	Saturday		
15	Sunday		
16	Monday		
17	Tuesday		
18	Wednesday		
19	Thursday		
20	Friday		
21	Saturday	Disaster Management Drill	
22	Sunday		
23	Monday		
24	Tuesday		
25	Wednesday		
26	Thursday		
27	Friday		
28	Saturday	Scrutiny/GK Tet/Class Room Inspection (Half Day)	
29	Sunday		
30	Monday		
31	Tuesday		

August 2018		
Date	Day	Activity
1	Wednesday	
2	Thursday	
3	Friday	
4	Saturday	
5	Sunday	
6	Monday	
7	Tuesday	
8	Wednesday	
9	Thursday	
10	Friday	
11	Saturday	
12	Sunday	
13	Monday	
14	Tuesday	
15	Wednesday	Independence Day Celebrations/Staff Vs Student Soccer Match / Rangoli Competition /Middle School Competition
16	Thursday	
17	Friday	
18	Saturday	
19	Sunday	
20	Monday	
21	Tuesday	
22	Wednesday	Bakr - id (Holiday)
23	Thursday	
24	Friday	
25	Saturday	Scrutiny /GK Test/Class Room Inspection/Half Day Boarders Night Out
26	Sunday	Raksha Bandhan/Boarders Returns/Roll Call 5:00 pm
27	Monday	
28	Tuesday	
29	Wednesday	
30	Thursday	
31	Friday	

September 2018		
Date	Day	Activity
1	Saturday	
2	Sunday	
3	Monday	Janmashtami (Hoiday)
4	Tuesday	
5	Wednesday	
6	Thursday	
7	Friday	
8	Saturday	Prep Leave
9	Sunday	
10	Monday	Half Yearly Examination Commences
11	Tuesday	
12	Wednesday	
13	Thursday	
14	Friday	
15	Saturday	
16	Sunday	
17	Monday	
18	Tuesday	
19	Wednesday	
20	Thursday	
21	Friday	Muhorrum (Holiday)
22	Saturday	Half Yearly Examination Concludes/ Night out for Boarders
23	Sunday	Boarders Return Roll Call 05:00 pm
24	Monday	Academic session /Normal Classes Resumes
25	Tuesday	
26	Wednesday	
27	Thursday	Class Photograph Dress Code Winter Uniform
28	Friday	Class Photograph Dress Code Winter Uniform
29	Saturday	Class Photograph Dress Code Winter Uniform
30	Sunday	

	October 2018		
Date	Day	Activity	
1	Monday		
2	Tuesday	Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday)	
3	Wednesday		
4	Thursday		
5	Friday		
6	Saturday	PTM for Day Scholars (9.00 am to 1:00 pm)	
7	Sunday		
8	Monday		
9	Tuesday		
10	Wednesday		
11	Thursday		
12	Friday		
13	Saturday		
14	Sunday		
15	Monday		
16	Tuesday		
17	Wednesday		
18	Thursday		
19	Friday	Dusshera (Fete) School (Holiday)	
20	Saturday		
21	Sunday		
22	Monday		
23	Tuesday		
24	Wednesday	Valmiki Jayanti (Holiday)	
25	Thursday		
26	Friday		
27	Saturday	Atheletic Meet Opens	
28	Sunday		
29	Monday		
30	Tuesday		
31	Wednesday		

		November 2018
Date	Day	Activity
1	Thursday	Athletic Meet Concludes
2	Friday	PTM for Boarders
3	Saturday	Founders Day
4	Sunday	Diwali Break Begins
5	Monday	
6	Tuesday	
7	Wednesday	Deepawali
8	Thursday	Gowardhan Puja
9	Friday	Bhai Duj
10	Saturday	
11	Sunday	
12	Monday	
13	Tuesday	Chatth Puja/ Boarders Return by 5:00 pm
14	Wednesday	Academic Session Resumes
15	Thursday	
16	Friday	
17	Saturday	
18	Sunday	
19	Monday	
20	Tuesday	
21	Wednesday	ld - e - Milad (Holiday)
22	Thursday	
23	Friday	Guru Nank Jayanti (Holiday)
24	Saturday	Guru Tegh Bahadur Martyrdom Day (Holiday) /Fun & Food Festival
25	Sunday	
26	Monday	
27	Tuesday	
28	Wednesday	Elections for Prefectorial Body
29	Thursday	
30	Friday	

December 2018		
Date	Day	Activity
1	Saturday	1st Pre Board Commences for X & XII
2	Sunday	
3	Monday	
4	Tuesday	
5	Wednesday	
6	Thursday	Unit Test - II
7	Friday	Prep Leave
8	Saturday	Unit Test II continues
9	Sunday	
10	Monday	Unit Test II concludes
11	Tuesday	Investiture Ceremony
12	Wednesday	
13	Thursday	Pre Board 1st Concludes
14	Friday	Silver Night
15	Saturday	Cross Country/Socials
16	Sunday	School Closes for Winter Vacations
17	Monday	
18	Tuesday	
19	Wednesday	
20	Thursday	
21	Friday	
22	Saturday	PTM for Day Scholars (9.00 am to 1:00 pm)
23	Sunday	
24	Monday	
25	Tuesday	
26	Wednesday	
27	Thursday	
28	Friday	
29	Saturday	
30	Sunday	
31	Monday	

January 2019		
Date	Day	Activity
1	Tuesday	
2	Wednesday	
3	Thursday	
4	Friday	
5	Saturday	
6	Sunday	
7	Monday	
8	Tuesday	
9	Wednesday	
10	Thursday	
11	Friday	
12	Saturday	Boarders of X, XI & XII to Report/Roll Call 5:00 pm
13	Sunday	
14	Monday	II Pre Board X & XII Commences/ Extra Classes for Class XI commence
15	Tuesday	
16	Wednesday	
17	Thursday	
18	Friday	
19	Saturday	
20	Sunday	
21	Monday	
22	Tuesday	
23	Wednesday	
24	Thursday	
25	Friday	II Pre Board X & XII concludes/ Extra Classes for Class XI concludes
26	Saturday	Republic Day Celebrations
27	Sunday	Boarders Return Roll Call 5:00 pm
28	Monday	School Re - opens after Winter Break
29	Tuesday	
30	Wednesday	
31	Thursday	

February 2019		
Date	Day	Activity
1	Friday	
2	Saturday	
3	Sunday	
4	Monday	
5	Tuesday	
6	Wednesday	
7	Thursday	
8	Friday	
9	Saturday	Deepotsav for class XI & XII
10	Sunday	Vasant Panchami
11	Monday	
12	Tuesday	Guru Ravidas Jayanti (Holiday)
13	Wednesday	
14	Thursday	
15	Friday	
16	Saturday	
17	Sunday	
18	Monday	
19	Tuesday	
20	Wednesday	
21	Thursday	
22	Friday	
23	Saturday	Scrunity/GK Test/Class Room Inspection/Half Day Night out for Boarders
24	Sunday	Boarders Return Roll Call 5:00 pm
25	Monday	Science Promotion week Begins
26	Tuesday	
27	Wednesday	
28	Thursday	Inter House Science Quiz

	March 2019		
Date	Day	Activity	
1	Friday		
2	Saturday		
3	Sunday		
4	Monday	Maha Shivratri (Holiday)	
5	Tuesday		
6	Wednesday		
7	Thursday		
8	Friday		
9	Saturday	Prep Leave	
10	Sunday		
11	Monday	Annual Examination Commences	
12	Tuesday		
13	Wednesday		
14	Thursday		
15	Friday		
16	Saturday		
17	Sunday		
18	Monday		
19	Tuesday	Holika Dahan	
20	Wednesday	Holi (Holiday)	
21	Thursday		
22	Friday		
23	Saturday	Annual Examination Concludes	
24	Sunday	Mid Term Break Begins	
25	Monday		
26	Tuesday		
27	Wednesday		
28	Thursday		
29	Friday		
30	Saturday		
31	Sunday	Mid Term Break Ends	

April 2019			
Date	Day	Activity	
1	Monday		
2	Tuesday	PTM for Boarders and Day Scholars (9.00 am to 1:00 pm)	
3	Wednesday	Orientation for New Boarders / Day Scholars	
4	Thursday		
5	Friday	First Term Assembly for all classes	
6	Saturday		
7	Sunday		
8	Monday		
9	Tuesday		
10	Wednesday		
11	Thursday		
12	Friday		
13	Saturday		
14	Sunday	Ram Navami / Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti	
15	Monday		
16	Tuesday		
17	Wednesday	Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday)	
18	Thursday		
19	Friday	Good Friday (Holiday)	
20	Saturday	Staff vs Student Cricket Match	
21	Sunday		
22	Monday		
23	Tuesday		
24	Wednesday		
25	Thursday		
26	Friday	All India Asian Challenge Inter-School English Debate (Half Day)	
27	Saturday	Scrunity/GK Test/Class Room Inspection/Half Day Night out for old Boarders	
28	Sunday	Boarders Return Roll Call 5:00 pm	
29	Monday		
30	Tuesday		

May 2019			
Date	Day	Activity	
1	Wednesday		
2	Thursday		
3	Friday		
4	Saturday	Unit Test I Commences	
5	Sunday		
6	Monday	Unit Test I Continues	
7	Tuesday	Prep Leave	
8	Wednesday	Unit Test I Concludes	
9	Thursday		
10	Friday		
11	Saturday		
12	Sunday		
13	Monday		
14	Tuesday	Marks Reading Junior/Middle School	
15	Wednesday	Marks Reading Senior School	
16	Thursday	Silver Night	
17	Friday	Annual Prize Giving Day	
18	Saturday	Summer Vacations Begins	
19	Sunday		
20	Monday	Extra Classes for class X & XII commence	
21	Tuesday		
22	Wednesday		
23	Thursday		
24	Friday		
25	Saturday	PTM for Day scholars (9.00 am to 1:00 pm)	
26	Sunday		
27	Monday		
28	Tuesday		
29	Wednesday		
30	Thursday		
31	Friday	Extra Classes for class X & XII concludes	